




Tarif!par!enfant 1!enf.
a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*

1!journée 10,23 9,38 12,70 11,69 15,17 13,94 17,20 16,24 20,18 18,49 22,72 20,81 25,18 22,39

1!enf.
a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*

7,75 7,12 9,43 8,64 11,00 10,04 12,58 11,51 14,27 13,02 15,84 14,49 17,49 16,01

1!enf.
a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*

2,08 1,45 3,77 2,98 5,34 5,23 6,91 5,84 8,60 7,35 10,18 8,83 11,82 10,34

*!2!enfants!ou!plus!inscrits!même!jour!même!lieu

Activité!découverte!ou!sortie 2,22!� par!sortie!et!par!enfant

Enfant!avec!PAI!(panier!repas!fournis!par!la!famille)!une!reduction!de! 3,45!� par!jour!et!par!enfant!sera!appliquée

Cotisation!annuelle valable!du!1!er!janvier!au!31!decembre de!l'année!en!cours 11�!COPAMO

Tarif!par!enfant

Tarif!par!enfant

Tarification!mercredi!matin!ou!après!midi!SANS!repas!

!0,00-300,00 300,01-550,00 550,00-700,00 700,01-900,00 900,01-1250,00 1250,01-1550,00 >1550,01!

Tarification!mercredi!matin!AVEC!repas!

!0,00-300,00 300,01-550,00 550,00-700,00 700,01-900,00 900,01-1250,00 1250,01-1550,00 >1550,01!

TARIFS!SPL!ENFANCE!EN!PAYS!MORNANTAIS!!Grille!applicable!PROJET!2024

Famille!résidants!Copamo

Tarification!Journée!vacances!ou!journée!mercredi!(repas!compris!+!goûter)

!0,00-300,00 300,01-550,00 550,00-700,00 700,01-900,00 900,01-1250,00 1250,01-1550,00 >1550,01

TARIFS!SPL!ENFANCE!EN!PAYS!MORNANTAIS!!Grille!applicable!PROJET!2024TARIFS!SPL!ENFANCE!EN!PAYS!MORNANTAIS!!Grille!applicable!PROJET!2024
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1!enf.
a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*

25,18 23,06 26,46 24,17 27,85 25,40

1!enf.
a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*

17,49 16,01 18,09 16,74 18,64 17,03

1!enf.
a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*
1!enf.

a!partir!du!2!

ème!enfant*

11,82 10,34 12,42 11,07 12,98 11,36

*!2!enfants!ou!plus!inscrits!même!jour!même!lieu

Activité!découverte!ou!sortie!!!!!!+ 2,22!� par!sortie!et!par!enfant

Enfant!avec!PAI!(panier!repas!fournis!par!la!famille)!une!reduction!de! 3,45!� par!jour!et!par!enfant!sera!appliquée

Cotisation!annuelle valable!du!1!er!janvier!au!31!decembre de!l'année!en!cours 16�!Hors!COPAMO

Tarif!par!enfant

Tarif!par!enfant

Tarification!mercredi!matin!ou!après!midi!SANS!repas!

0,00!-!700,00 700,01!-!1250,00 >!1250,01

Tarif!par!enfant

1!journée

Tarification!mercredi!matin!AVEC!repas!

0,00!-!700,00 700,01!-!1250,00 >!1250,01

TARIFS!SPL!ENFANCE!EN!PAYS!MORNANTAIS!!Grille!applicable!PROJET!2024

Familles!Résidants!hors!de!la!Copamo

Tarification!Journée!vacances!ou!journée!mercredi!(repas!compris!+!goûter)

0,00!-!700,00 700,01!-!1250,00 >!1250,01

TARIFS!SPL!ENFANCE!EN!PAYS!MORNANTAIS!!Grille!applicable!PROJET!2024TARIFS!SPL!ENFANCE!EN!PAYS!MORNANTAIS!!Grille!applicable!PROJET!2024

Envoyé en préfecture le 24/05/2024

Reçu en préfecture le 24/05/2024

Publié le 

ID : 069-246900740-20240521-CC_2024_051-DE


